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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu
Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Ktera aplikace deéla nejméne chyb v citacich.
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu
Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Ptajl se mne, kterou aplikaci doporucuji.
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu
Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?

Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?

Stanoveni tématu Vyzkumna otazka Ktery z cita¢nich manaZzert generuje
nejmeéne chyb v bibliografickych
citacich?
Pracovni nazev Srovnani spravnosti bibliografickych citaci

vygenerovanych citacnimi manazery EndNote,
Mendeley, RefWorks a Zotero pro vybrané
citacni styly
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Pro¢ chci problém resit?
Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?

Definovani Klic¢ovych slov
Nazev anglicky
+ klicova slova

Alternativni slova

Vyhledavaci dotaz

Comparison of the Accuracy of Bibliographical References
Generated for Medical Citation Styles by EndNote, Mendeley,
RefWorks and Zotero

correctness, bibliographical citation, reference manager, citation
manager, citation tool, citation generator

(accurac* OR correct*) AND bibliograph* AND (reference* OR
citat*) AND (EndNote OR Mendeley OR RefWorks OR Zotero OR
manager* OR tool* OR generat*)
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?

Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?
Specifikace vyhledavanych informa¢nich zdroji

Datum vydani K manazerum max. 5 let, jinak vsechny roky
Typy publikaci Vsechno
Jazyk dokumentu CZE, SLO, ENG

Rozsah pristupu Vsechno
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu
Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Pro¢ chci problém resit?
Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?
Volba vyhledavace informacnich zdroja
WoS
SCOpPUS

Discovery
Google Scholar
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?
Organizace vyhledavanych informaci

Jaka je vySe nakladi
za portizeni/uZivani
aplikace?

Je aplikace v
desktopove nebo
online verzi?



Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?
Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?
Organizace vyhledavanych informaci
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Inaccurate referen: i i
i g':mcoer: :gde;r:ic:nivah of Fxl;‘rqenu, may prevent researchers from examining all of the work by an author, and
S T e it for their work. This study delermines the. number and types of eriors in references in
SR M:'or c‘m.c“m:rshn_nghp:.umals. OF(hc‘l 90 references examined, 79 of them contained an error, for an overall error
S ha‘ll'IhJ ., which prevent the rapid rel:ne'val of informalion, oceurred in 28.9% of the references. Minor errors
e rate (13.7%) of major errors. Errors in the titles of articles, chapters, and hunk.s'were the mast commop type.
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of mistake followed by errors in authors’ names. (G {
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‘mon'last name, it may subject the
multiple documents
th the same last name and first

“nitial (Taylor, 1998), Not all clinicians have a

EFERENCE CITATIONS are an integral
component to any publication and serve
many useful purposes. The primary purpose is to

give credit for the original author’s work. Citations
also serve as a means to evaluate the thoroughness
of a literature review: a complete and careful re-
view of the literature establishes that the author is
knowledgeable about the subject matter and has
examined the research available on a topic. An-
other important purpose of references in an article
is to direct readers to information about a content
area. enabling them to conduct their own literature
reviews, examine research on the topic, identify
e ic needed. and gain knowledge

large library at their didposal, and a missing part of
4 reference citation may make an article irretriev-
able.

There also are monetary COSts 10 Citng inaceu-
rate references. Libraries and document delivery
fen verify references before sending the

requested material. Patrons may incur the addi-
tional costs in the form of higher loan fees or

reduced resource stafl.
here ar tud
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?

Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?

Pise se jen o funkcich, ale ne o spravnosti citaci.
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?

Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?

Je problém mezerou?

Ano, o spravnosti citacl se nepise.,
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?

Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?

Je problém mezerou?

Co na problému muZe zajimat ostatni?

Kterou aplikaci pouzivat.
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Stanoveni tématu a zhodnoceni jeho prinosu

Ktery problém chci fesit a o ¢em chcl psat?

Pro¢ chci problém resit?

Co o problému vim a co chci zjistit?

Je problém mezerou?

Co na problému muZe zajimat ostatni?

Vysledek zhodnoceni

V literature jen o funkcich. Praxe, pruzkumy 1 diskuse ukazuji, ze je
zadouci zjistit aplikacl majici nejméene chyb v citacich.
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani
Volba chystaného ¢lanku
Literature/Narrative

Typ dlanku  Original article Systematic review review Opinion article
Systematické vyhledavani, Clanek vyjadiujici
Zvetrejneni vysledku zpracovani a kriticke Prehled poznatki  autoruv nazor na
Popis puvodniho zhodnoceni studil k tematu ze studii k danému urcity aktualni
vyzkumu. za ucelem zodpovezeni tematu. problém v danem
vyzkumné otazky. oboru.
Rozsah 3 500 slov 5 000 slov 4 500 slov 2 000 slov
Introduction Introduction Introduction
Methods Methods Methods .
Introduction
Results Results Results Oninion
Struktura and and and P .
. . . . . . Conclusion
Discussion Discussion Discussion .
. . . Literature
Conclusion Conclusion Conclusion

Literature Literature Literature
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Volba chystaného ¢lanku

Typ ¢lanku _ Systematic review Lateraﬁ{lgl;natwe Opinion article

Systematické vyhledavani, Clanek vyjadiujici
zpracovani a kritickée Prehled poznatkli  autoruv nazor na
Popis zhodnoceni studil k tematu ze studii k danému urcity aktualni
za ucelem zodpovezeni tematu. problem v danem
vyzkumné otazky. oboru.
Rozsah _ 5000 slov 4 500 slov 2 000 slov
Introduction Introduction
Methods Methods .
Introduction
Results Results Ouvinion
Struktura and and P .
. . . . Conclusion
Discussion Discussion .
. . Literature
Conclusion Conclusion
Literature Literature



Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu
Byl jsemrealista

o1 P~ W DO

28
33
40
41
42
46
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Journal name

MIS Quarterly

Journal of Information Technology

Information Systems Journal

Journal of Computer-Mediated Communication
Government Information Quarterly

Journal of the Medical Library Association
College & Research Libraries

Portal-Libraries and the Acadeny

Journal of Academic Librarianship

Library & Information Science Research

Information Technology and Libraries

2016 JIF

1.268
6.953
4.122
4113
4.090
1.638
1.515
1.290
1.287
1.185
1.029

JIF
Quartile

Ql
Ql
Ql
Ql
Ql
Q2
Q2
Q2
Q2
Q2
Q3



Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu

Byl jsem realista

Procetl jsem s1 informace o ¢asopise a prolistoval jednim ¢islem

Journal name 2016 JIF Qu]:f Hle
28 Journal of the Medical Library Association 1.638 Q2
33 College & Research Libraries 1.515 Q2
40 Portal-Libraries and the Acadeny 1.290 Q2
41 Journal of Academic Librarianship 1.287 Q2
42 lLibrary & Information Science Research 1.185 Q2
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46 Information Technology and Libraries 1.029 Q3



Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu

Byl jsem realista

Procetl jsem s1 informace o ¢asopise a prolistoval jednim cCislem
Zjistil jsem si typ vydavanych ¢lanki

Journal name 2016 JIF Qu]:f Hle
28 Journal of the Medical Library Association 1.638 Q2
33 College & Research Libraries 1.515 Q2
40 Portal-Libraries and the Acadeny 1.290 Q2
41 Journal of Academic Librarianship 1.287 Q2
42 lLibrary & Information Science Research 1.185 Q2
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu

Byl jsem realista

Procetl jsem s1 informace o ¢asopise a prolistoval jednim cCislem
Zjistil jsem si typ vydavanych ¢lanki

Precetl jsem s1 podminky publikovani

Journal name 2016 JIF Qu]:f Hle
28 Journal of the Medical Library Association 1.638 Q2
33 College & Research Libraries 1.515 Q2
40 Portal-Libraries and the Acadeny 1.290 Q2
41 Journal of Academic Librarianship 1.287 Q2
42 lLibrary & Information Science Research 1.185 Q2
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu

Byl jsem realista

Procetl jsem s1 informace o ¢asopise a prolistoval jednim cCislem
Zjistil jsem si typ vydavanych ¢lanki

Precetl jsem s1 podminky publikovani

Journal name 2016 JIF Qu]:f Hle
28 Journal of the Medical Library Association 1.638 Q2
33 College & Research Libraries 1.515 Q2
40 Portal-Libraries and the Acadeny 1.290 Q2
41 Journal of Academic Librarianship 1.287 Q2
42 lLibrary & Information Science Research 1.185 Q2
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu

Byl jsem realista

Procetl jsem s1 informace o ¢asopise a prolistoval jednim cCislem
Zjistil jsem si typ vydavanych ¢lanki

Precetl jsem s1 podminky publikovani

Zjistete s1 indexacl Casopisu

Poradte se se zkuSenymi kolegy

Dodrzujte pokyny pro autory

Zkuste nakouknout do fungovani ¢asopisu
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér ¢asopisu — vyhnéte se preddtorskym ¢asopisum
— Zkontruluyjte dodrzovani formalnich kritérii

— Posudte odbornou kvalitu publikovanych ¢lankt
— Nahlédnete pod poklicku Casopisu
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Vybér casopisu — vyhnéte se predatorskym ¢asopisum
— Zkontruluyjte dodrzovani formalnich kritérii
— Posudte odbornou kvalitu publikovanych ¢lankt
— Nahlédnete pod poklicku Casopisu
— Zjistéte si zpusob odevzdani ¢lanku
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Jak se pripravit na vyzkum a psani

Sezndmeni se s instrukcemi pro autory
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Electronic artwork

General points

e Make sure you use uniform lettering and sizing of your original artwork.

¢ Preferred fonts: Arial (or Helvetica), Times New Roman (or Times), Symbol, Courier.

+« Number the illustrations according to their sequence in the text.

¢ Use a logical naming convention for your artwork files.

¢ Indicate per figure if it is a single, 1.5 or 2-column fitting image.

¢ For Word submissions only, you may still provide figures and their captions, and tables within a
single file at the revision stage.

¢ Please note that individual figure files larger than 10 MB must be provided in separate source files.
A detailed guide on electronic artwork is available.

You are urged to visit this site; some excerpts from the detailed information are given here.
Formats

Regardless of the application used, when your electronic artwork is finalized, please 'save as' or
convert the images to one of the following formats (note the resolution requirements for line drawings,
halftones, and line/halftone combinations given below):

EPS (or PDF): Vector drawings. Embed the font or save the text as 'graphics'.

TIFF (or JPG): Color or grayscale photographs (halftones): always use a minimum of 300 dpi.

TIFF (or JPG): Bitmapped line drawings: use a minimum of 1000 dpi.

TIFF (or JPG): Combinations bitmapped line/half-tone (color or grayscale): a minimum of 500 dpi
is required.

Please do not:

« Supply files that are optimized for screen use (e.g., GIF, BMP, PICT, WPG); the resolution is too low.
e Supply files that are too low in resolution.

* Submit graphics that are disproportionately large for the content.

Color artworik



Realizace vyzkumu

Sbér dat

ANNUAL REVIEWS OF IMMUNOLOGY - VZOR

FPiispévek v tisténém shorniku s méné nez 3 autory piispévku

Gomes P Tapdo TV, ¢2009. The Role of g Nation-Wide Tnlermation Sysiem in Tmproving the
Access o Surgery In Partugal. In: Modical Tnformetics in @ United and Nealthy Furope:
Proceedings of MIT 2009, ed. K-P Adlassnig, B Blebel, | Mantas, 1 Masic, pp. 71-75.
Amsterdam, NL: 108 Press

Prispévek v ti¥téném shormiku s vice jak 3 antory prispévkn

Fourne 1. Schwarzinger M. Binquet ¢, Benzenine £, Hill C. Quantin €, <2009, Contribution
of Regord Linkage (o Vital Stalus Determination in Cancer Patients. In; Mediced bfirmutics
in @ United aned Healdy Ewope: Proceedings of MIE 2009, o, K-P Adlassnig, B Blobel,
Mantas, 1 Masie, pp. 91-93, Amsterdam, X TOS Press

Piispévek v online shornila s méné nef 3 autory piispévku

Gomes P, Tapao V. c2009. The Role of a Nation-Wide Tnfarmation System in Impraving the
Access o Surgery in Partugal. ln: Medical Informatics in a United and HHealthy Fwope:
Proceedings af MiE 2009, ed. K-P Adlassnig, 3 Blobel, ) Mantag, 1 Masic, pp. 71-73.
Amsterdam, NL: [0S Press. hrip:¥ebooks.lospress.nl‘publication/1 2608

PFispévek v online shorniku s vice jak 3 autory pFispévku

Foumel L Schwarznger M, Binquel €, Benzenine E, Hill C. Quanlin €. <2009, Contribulion
ol Record Linkage w0 Vital Stalus Delermination in Cancer Patiens. Int Medica! Inforsmios
in @ United ond Healthy Evrope; Proceedings of MIE 2009, ed. K-P Adlussnig. B Blobel, T
Manuas, T Masic, P 91-95. Amsterdam, NL: 108 Press.
Tirpefichooks Jospress. nl/publication/ 12612

Tisténa knila s 1 autorem
Sadler TW. 2012, fangman’s medical embrology
Ilealth/Lippincott Williams & Wilkins. 12th ed.

Philadelphia:  Wolters  Kluwer

listéna kniha s 2 autory
Beauchamp TL, Childress J¥. 2009, frinciples of biomedical eibics. New York: Oxford
Lniversily l'ress. 6lh ed

Tisténi kniha s 3 autory
Murray PR. Kobayashi GS, Pluller MA, Rosenthal KS. 1994, Medical microbivtogy, St
Touis: Mosby. 2nd ed.

REFWORKS - ANNUAL R EW IMMUNOLOGY
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Dear Mrs Dormer,

We would like to offer our opinion piece “MDPI as a predatory publisher? Take a step back to
see the big picture” for publication in Learned Publishing. It is a follow-up to our previous
article “Evaluation of untrustworthy journals: Transition from formal criteria to a complex
view* published in your journal and now we consider a credibility of the MDPI as a much-
discussed publisher in the scholarly community. Our manuscript presents the synthesis of freely
accessible information on how MDPI is viewed by the scientific community and the original
findings on MDPI's publishing activity based on the records from InCites, MEDLINE PubMed
or other resources. ((especially the original results of the analysis of the length of the peer
review process may be of interest to the reader). We are convinced that our article can contribute
to the MDPI discussion with an opinion based primarily on facts and, by its conclusion,
encourage a more intensive discussion on changing the model of scientific publishing.

Dear Mrs Dormer, we are aware of the article length (6,792 words) exceeding the requirements.
It is caused by the accompanying texts (abstract, key points, keywords, and references). Without
these parts the length of the manuscript is shortened to 4,366 words but then the critical
overview would not be complete and the big picture in our research would be missing. We
would very appreciate if you consider submission the manuscript despite of its length.

For the sake of completeness, we would like to add that the article was proofread by a native
English speaker. We all also declare that we have no conflicts of interest.

We would be grateful if you would consider the submission of our text.
Yours faithfully

Jifi Kratochvil, Petr Sejk. Luka$ Plch, Eva Korit'dkova (Masaryk University, Brno, Czech
Republic)
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Comparison of the aceuracy of bibliographical references generated for medical
citation styles by EndNote, Mendeley, RefWorks and Zotero

Abstract
Bibliographical references to online and printed articles. books, contributions to edited

books and web resources generated by EndNote, Mendeley, RetWorks and Zotero were

~ r r 3 ; . s E . . . A
R d k i compared with manually writien references according to the citation instructions in 15
e q C nl Sys em = biomedical journals and the NL.M citation style. The lewest mistakes were detecled in

references generated by Zotero for 11 journals and the NLM style, while the second fewest

el Ar o L) N

@

t number of mistakes was found in Mendeley. The largest number of mistakes for 9 journals
v s 13 was found in references generated by EndNote and in the other 4 journals the largest number
1 aI]kll ]; of mistakes was detected in RetWorks references. With regard to the individual types of
— C 16 resources, the lowest number ol mistakes was shown by Zotero. while Re[Works had the
17 greatest number of mistakes. All programs had problems especially with generating the URL
{g and the date of access in the reference to online documents. It was also found that several
Vs 50 mistakes were caused by technical limitations of the reference managers, while other mistakes
° )& P4 o originated due to incorrect setting of the citation styles. A comparison showed that Zotero and
— Uda] e O C]_aI]kll 24 Mendcley arc the most suitable managers.
21
75
;5 Introduction
4

/ V4 (o] . Bibliographical references are an integral part of all scientific publications. However, their
— Nal]ram So.l]bo l l I 23 authors constantly struggle with generating them and repeatedly make mistakes in creating
30

them. These mistakes should not be treated lightly, because they may lead the reader to doubt

i; the quality of the author’s research; the author might also have shown the same carelessness

33 in the references in the following parts of the article or in the research itself (Biebuyck, 1992).

Ve 34 In the past. some authors have been revealed to have mentioned sources in the list of

Potvrzem 35 references which they had not read. Some authors have also brought over incorrectly

— j:j formatted bibliographical references [rom different articles (Cronin. 1982: Garfield, 1990;
38 Sweetland, 1989; Wyles, 2004). As a result, not only the reputation of the authors but also the

j(a reputation of the journals can suffer when poorly produced articles featuring mistakes are

1 published (Spivey & Wilks, 2004). Mainly the cited authors and the cited journals are

4z affected. Indexing these authors in citation databases can become more complicated or even
On ro a. e impossible due o such mistakes (Garfield, 1990).

jf} The causes of mistakes in references can vary. Apart from unethical ways of ¢iting as
46 mentioned, mistakes have also been reported for decades now to have been caused by mere
47 carclessness and the authors® inconsistent writing (Bahar ct al., 2012; Dc Laccy, Record, &
jg Wade, 1985; Lok. Chan, & Martinson, 2001; Ocrmann, Cummings, & Wilmes. 2001). The
[T blame lies with the journals themselves, because they do nol contain very detailed cilation
52 instructions for authors. They may also refer to already invalid versions ol the citation styles
Ei or they do not give any citation styles at all (De Lacey et al., 1985; Onwuegbuzie, Hwang,
o Combs, & Slate, 2012). Another reason for errors is the existence of too many citation styles
55 where the authors cannot be sure what the best approach is (Liu, 1993; Moorthy, 1988; Park.
o6 Mardis, & Ury, 2011).
j,é Standardisation of reference rules could provide a way oul of this situation (Freimer &
59 Perry, 1986; Garfield, 1990; Mansfield, 1984; Sweetland, 1989; Terbille, 1990). However, the
;( situation in medical journals shows the reverse. Despite the Uniform Requirements for
37 Priprava védeckého ¢lanku / Knihovnagmiverzitniho kampusu =
¥
64

@
n




Redakcéni proces

Typ recenzniho fizeni

5 S0 2

DOUBLE BLIND SINGLE BLIND OPEN

38 Priprava védeckého ¢lanku / Knihovna univerzitnino kampusu I\II U I\I I



Brezen

e

po|ut|st|ct pa so|ne

Redakcni proces 112[314]
Délka recenzniho fizeni Autor: odevzdani dlanku

Editor: vratit, nebo recenzent? |l2s6127128129 3031

Editor: ktery recenzent? Duben
po| ut|st|cCt pa so|ne
. 1
Recenzentt: apcept >l 3l4 5 617 8
MINor 9 1011|1213 /14|15
major 16 (17 [18[19|20| 21|22
. 23|24 |25|26|27|28|29
reject
30
Kvéten

po| ut|st|cCt pa so|ne

14115116 /17 18|19| 20
21122123124 125]26 |27
2829|3031

Editor: rozhodnuti

39 Priprava védeckého Clanku / Knihovna univerzitnino kampusu




Redakcéni proces

40 Priprava védeckého ¢lanku
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Koru Jifi Kratochwil & 23.07.2016 0:13

Predmét Your Submission

Ms. Ref. No.: JACALIB-D-16-0@0097

Title: The comparison of the accuracy of bibliographical references generated for medical citation
styles by the EndNote, Mendeley, ReflWlorks and Zotero
The Journal of Academic Librarianship

Dear Dr. Jiri Kratochvil,

The reviewers have commented on your above paper. They indicated that it is not acceptable for
publication in its present form.

However, if you feel that you can suitably address the reviewers' comments (included below), I
invite you to revise and resubmit your manuscript.

Please carefully address the issues raised in the comments.

***pPlease note that reference style for the Journal recently changed to APA style. Therefore, if
you paper is not currently in APA style, please make this change. Complete instructions are
available on the Guide for Authors (http://www.elsevier.com/journals/the-journal-of-academic-
librarianship/e099-1333/guide-for-authors#686e0).

If you are submitting a revised manuscript, please also:

a) outline each change made (point by point) as raised in the reviewer comments
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“MiSLakes made Dy e€ach relerence manager per journal, my oOnly suggescion 1s chat conhe
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Predmét Your Submission
pEEm oww OFETrTETEE O EerEmmEreEm o owmnnEmme o owmoEeme J A
2. Method: It is very clear how the journals which are focused on were chosen,

although less so about why the specific types of references tested (other than purely
for variety) were selected. As stated on pg. 12, lines 43-44 "the tests include the
types of publications which are not often cited in medical journals," and thus some
of the choices feel superfluous. In Table 1, which illustrates the number and type of

columns denoting the total errors for each type of mistake would make more sense at
the end of the rows rather than the beginning.

3. Results and Discussion: This section thoroughly compares the different
citation managers and the supporting tables/figures help illustrate the findings
well. This section also does a great job at pointing out various reasons why errors
may occur (pgs. 10-11), however, the content of both sections is sometimes marred by
unclear writing.

4. References: Good variety, but four of the links provided did not work and one
was incomplete, and thus did not lead to the correct page (p. 16, line 49; p. 17,
lines 13-14, 49-50; p. 18, line 16 and 58).

The topic of this article i1s definitelv of importance to academic librarians, as v
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Par rad k obdrzenym posudkiom

— Oba vytkli stejnou vec? Maji pravdu! I kdyz...

1. The first version of paper was accepted by one reviewer, two others
requested a minor rewvision, the fourth reviwer requested a major revision.
Now both reviewers request a major revision. Did my corrections to the first
dratt made the paper worse than before? I do not understand how this
happened.

///;;llu Jiri, “\\\

That is confusing. Please let me look at it more thoroughly. When I saw
major revision by the reviewers, I accepted their opinion without looking
further. Could you please send me the original file? I am likewise rather
concerned about the discrepancies between the reviews.

~

J

Thank you for letting me know about your concerns. I may need to be more
diligent in my processes.

3 \_ihenks MUNI
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Par rad k obdrzenym posudkiom

— Oba vytkli stejnou vec? Maji pravdu! I kdyz...

— MYS].j.te Sj., 26 Vé.m kfini? Piéte Srozumite].né! islat @Archivwat Cf}Nev}ria’dana’ poita '@Smazat Vice

— Nerozumite pripomince? Nechejte s1 ji vysvetlit. ... o emiesorswas
Hi

Sorry, this was referring to Table 1 which appears on p.26/27 on the PDF that our system creates and the
PDF had a problem with the table layout which caused the reviewer confusion, so you can ignore these
comments — | should have spotted this, my apologies!

Pippa

Pippa Smart, Learned Publishing

45 Pf¥iprava védeckeho ¢lanku / Knihovna univerzitniho kampus&J LearnedPublish
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— Oba vytkli stejnou vec? Majl pravdu! I kdyz...

— Myslite s1, ze vam krivdi? Piste srozumitelne!

— Nerozumite pripomince? Nechejte si j1 vysvetlit,

— Korespondovalo téma ¢lanku s tématem ¢asopisu?
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Par rad k obdrzenym posudkim

Point 2, Round 2:

A systematic review presents descriptive evidences without statistical analysis. However, the meta-
analyzes, beside to have descriptive evidences, also provide a quantitative review through statistical
techniques. Therefore, a meta-analysis is a more complex study than a systematic review.
Furthermore, your study groups a number of 13 articles, however, the study number 1 (DOI:
10.1007/s40279-016-0617-7) groups 28 studies, beside 22 time to exhaustion studies and 8 graded-
exercises test studies. Thus, this study already published (DOI: 10.1007/s40279-016-0617-7) is more
original, complete and of higher quality. Sorry, but | do not consider your systematic review relevant
for publication in this journal, mainly because there are already published works with this topic. The
authors should have carried out a first search to check if the topic they wanted to work on was already

done.
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Revize ¢lanku

Responses on reviewers” comments
All changes are highlighted with the yellow color in the revised draft:

Introduction

1) Information about analyzed journal issues were added (p. 2).

2) In the part Introduction the paragraph with detailn information about technical aspects of the
reference managers was excluded and substituted by short information (p. 2) advising a detail
discussion in the part Discussion. The detail discussion in the part Discussion {p. 12-13) has not
been changed because with the results found in the study it offers a comprehensive overview of
the quality of reference managers.

Method:
1) Areasoning of testing various types of documents was added (p. 2 and 13).
2) Columns , Total errors” were moved at the end of each reference manager part in the tables 1
a 2. Currently column order for each reference manager in the tables 1 a 2 is: Data, Punctuation,
Formatting, Average, Total Errors. Other adjustment of the table is impossible because of the
range of data. For better orientation the total errors is now written with boldface.
3) An example of comparison of references was added (p. 4).
4) Information about versions dates was not added because it suggests from the first sentence
of the part Method (p. 3, ,,Between December 2015 and January 2016).
5) An information about writing titles in capital/case sentence etc. was added to the second
paragraph in the part Method {p. 3).
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20

27

40

Method

Between December 2015 and January 2016 the quality of bibliographical references
generated for 15 medical journals and the National Library of Medicine (NLM) citation style
by the reference managers EndNote (version X7.4, Bld 8818). Mendeley (version 1.15.2),
RefWorks (version 4.4.1376) and Zotero (version 4.0.28.10) were compared. The journals
(see Table 1) were chosen in the following way: the {en medical journals with the highest
number of published articles in Journal Citations Reports in 2014 were added to the ten
medical journals with the highest impact factor in Journal Citations Reports in 2014. These

journals were chosen either because of the need for the medical authors to publish their

articles in the most-referred journals or because the journals publish a high number of articles
and therefore a large number of authors work with these journals’™ reference instructions.
From these 20 journals, the following 5 titles were then excluded: CA: A Cancer Journal for
Clinicians, Frontiers in Human Neuroscience, Molecular Medicine Reports, Oncology Letters
and Oncotarget. This was done because in some citation managers it was not possible to
generate the bibliographical references for these journals. The NLM style was added to these
15 journals for comparison. The format and how to adhere to NLM was agreed on by the
editors of medical journals ({ICMIE, 2015; Patrias, 2007). In this way, a list of journals and
the NLM reference styles was created. The authors of medical journals very often follow
these instructions.

Once the choice of the journals and the reference styles was made, the publications
representing the commonly-mentioned types of print or online resources were chosen. As
Homol (2014) pointed out, an analysis of other sources is needed. Although journal articles
are and will probably continue to be the most frequently cited type of resources, various
studies show that 16.5% of 81,834 references published in ten medical journals were to
sources other than an article (Barrett, Helwig, & Neves, 2016; Delwiche, 2013; Rethlefsen &
Aldrich, 2013). Therefore, references for various types of resources were tested in this study.
These types were a journal article, a contribution to an edited book, a book, an edited book
and a web resource. In addition, in the case of a journal article, a contribution to an edited
book and a book, publications with different numbers of authors were also chosen. Tn the case
of a journal article, a contribution to an edited book and a book, publications were chosen
with different numbers of authors so that it could be verified whether the reference manager is
able to generate the number of authors™ names determined by the journal style. In this way, 17
publications (Table 2) were chosen. Bibliographical references were manually created
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